

## PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 H&K Group, Inc. Public Relations Office

## H&K HOLDS SUCCESSFUL JOB FAIR IN HALLSTEAD, PA

Skippack, PA - In direct response to expanding project workload in its Northeast PA Operating Region, H&K Group, Inc. (H&K) held an extremely successful, multi-divisional Job Fair on Saturday, August 5th, 2023.

Hosted at 280 Main Street in Hallstead, PA, hiring managers conducted interviews to fill numerous full-time positions in the trades, skilled/technical and professional employment levels. In attendance to conduct same-day interviews were managers from many of H&K's heavy civil contracting affiliates. Company ownership was also on hand to meet prospective candidates, guide and direct individuals to H&K's various testing and interview locations, and observe and gauge the overall success of the hiring event.

H&K Group, Inc. is extremely delighted to announce that 90 applicants attended the Job Fair. Hiring managers filled 26 key positions on August 5<sup>th</sup>, with vital roles being filled in the following areas: Bridge Carpenter, Bridge Laborer, Driver, Excavator/Demolition Operator, Heavy Equipment Operator, Laborer, Laborer Trainee, and Project Manager.

H&K is presently experiencing a highly productive 2023 construction season, resulting from the corporation's impressive backlog of signed contract work across its heavy civil contracting, construction materials, and affiliated service segments. With exciting new projects on the horizon, H&K is grateful for the opportunity to add these new members to its team of highly skilled and valued employees.

Individuals who are interested in employment with H&K are encouraged to contact H&K's Human Resource Office at 610.222.4099 or conveniently by email at <u>hr@hkgroup.com</u>. To browse available positions and submit an employment application, please visit <u>https://www.hkgroup.com/careers/</u>.

H&K Group, Inc. provides <u>heavy civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction</u> <u>and building materials</u>, and associated <u>ancillary services</u> through 85 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. and its wide array of products and services may be found by pointing your browser to <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or calling 610.584.8500.

Event photos included.





H&K Hiring Managers prepare for the successful Job Fair event in which 26 new employees joined the corporation.



*Early morning preparations begin in Hallstead before potential H&K new hires begin arriving.* 



One applicant completes a pre-trip vehicle inspection within the Driver Testing area, while other potential new hires wait to perform their road test.



H&K Group, Inc. Chief Operating Officer, James T. "Jim" Haines (left).



H&K President & Chief Executive Officer, Scott B. Haines, walks through the equipment testing process with prospective employees.



A prospective H&K employee completes his equipment operation testing inside of a CAT Hydraulic Excavator.